
   
  

 
The Egg, Theatre Royal Bath 
Snow Mouse  
Casting Brief 
 
We are casting for a bright, dynamic north-west based performer with a warm and engaging energy on stage 
to play Snow Mouse’s friend in our production at Z-Arts Manchester this Christmas.  
 
We are looking for an expressive and confident physical performer, skilled in hand-held puppetry. 
Experience in creating work for young audiences and clowning is also desirable. Applications from 
performers from cultural heritages which are currently under-represented on stage in children’s theatre would 
also be very welcome. 
 
Returning for a ninth year, Snow Mouse is a gentle theatrical experience for young audiences aged 6 months 
to four years and their families.  
 
Production details: 
 
Producer: the egg, Theatre Royal Bath 
Contact: Lindsay.baker@theatreroyal.org.uk  
 
Rehearsal: £400 per week 
Performance: £500 per week 
 
Auditions: 16th June, Manchester  
Rehearsal:  7th December 2022, Manchester  
Performance:  16th December – 31st December (see performance schedule), Manchester  
Location:  Z-Arts Manchester 
 
Performance Schedule (Running time 35 minutes)  
 

Friday 16 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Saturday 17 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Sunday 18 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Monday 19 December 2022 Day off  

Tuesday 20 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Wednesday 21 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Thursday 22 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Friday 23 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Saturday 24 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Sunday 25 December 2022 Day off 

Monday 26 December 2022 Day off 

Tuesday 27 December 2022 Day off 

Wednesday 28 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Thursday 29 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Friday 30 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  

Saturday 31 December 2022 Snow Mouse: 10.30am, 12noon & 2pm  
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